M22000C)14381
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800394127988
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/15/2201002006 **130.00 FLED WINSSELFION
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	SEP 15 2022 Commission Commission

COVER LETTER

:

TO: Registration Section-Division of Corporations

۰.

GL Realty Estate LLC

SUBJECT: _____

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

.

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

.

.

MARCEL D FERAUD

	Name of Person	· <u> </u>	
GESTORIA INTERNACIONAL LLC			
	Firm/Company		
H7 NW 42nd AVENUE, SUITE CU-	l		
·	Address		
MIAMI, FL 33126			
C	ity/State and Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
marcelferaud@gestoriamiami.net			
E-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual	report notificatio))
er information concerning this matter, please cal	D:		
er information concerning this matter, please cal MARCEL D FERAUD	II: 305	7736740	
MARCEL D FERAUD	305 at ()	
- ,	305)	elephone Number
MARCEL D FERAUD Name of Contact Person Mailing Address:	305 at (Area Code <u>Street Address:</u>	_) Daytime To	elephone Number
MARCEL D FERAUD Name of Contact Person <u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section	305 at (Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Se	Daytime To	elephone Number
Name of Contact Person <u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations	305 at (Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration So Division of Co	Daytime To ection prporations	elephone Number
MARCEL D FERAUD Name of Contact Person <u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	305 at (Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration So Division of Co The Centre of	Daytime To Daytime To ection prporations Tallahassee	
MARCEL D FERAUD Name of Contact Person <u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations	305 at (Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration S Division of Co The Centre of 2415 N. Mont	Daytime To Daytime To ection prporations Tallahassee oe Street, Suite	
MARCEL D FERAUD Name of Contact Person <u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	305 at (Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration So Division of Co The Centre of	Daytime To Daytime To ection prporations Tallahassee oe Street, Suite	
MARCEL D FERAUD Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	305 at (Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration So Division of Co The Centre of 2415 N. Mont Tallahassee, F	Daytime To Daytime To Performations Tallahassee oe Street, Suite L 32303	
MARCEL D FERAUD Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	305 at (Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration So Division of Co The Centre of 2415 N. Mont Tallahassee, F	Daytime To Daytime To Proportions Tallahassee oe Street, Suite L 32303	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

GL Realty Estate LLC

Ł

f name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F DELAWARE	orida. The alternate na 88-087		ability Company," "L.L.C." or "E
DELAWARE			
(Jurnsdiction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is organized)	d) (FEI number, if applicable)		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ			
(Cate institution of Contraction of	and a second		
117 NW 42nd Avenue	ne penany asotaty) 117 NW	V Aand Avenue	
117 NW 42/M Avenue		V 42nd Avenue	
117 NW 42hd Avenue	6.	V 42nd Avenue	
117 NW 42nd Avenue	6.	ailing Address)	

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT accept	able)		קי	יג גריין דיי
AMICORP CORPORATE SERVICES LLC			ת אס אס	AND ILED
1001 Brickell Bay Drive. Suite 2414	_	23 ·		Ċ
Miami	33131			
	Florida (Zip code)	_		
	AMICORP CORPORATE SERVICES LLC 1001 Brickell Bay Drive. Suite 2414 Miami	1001 Brickell Bay Drive. Suite 2414 Miami 33131 Florida	AMICORP CORPORATE SERVICES LLC 1001 Brickell Bay Drive. Suite 2414 MiamiFlorida	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) AMICORP CORPORATE SERVICES LLC 1001 Brickell Bay Drive. Suite 2414 Miami 33131 Florida

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

: .

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: AMICORP MANAGMENT LIMITED	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>		Name and Address;
Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
Authorized	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,	Authorized		
Person		Person	<u> </u>	
Other	Other	Other	<u> </u>	Other
■Manager	Abraham Levit Kagan Cahn Name:	Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	⊡Member	Address:	
□Authorized	<u> </u>			
Person		Person	<u> </u>	
Other	Other	Other		□Other
Manager	Daniel Grinstejn Rosenthal Name:	ПМанадег	Name:	
Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes althird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

to the Department of State for	affutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.8	17.1
	RICIPIO	
	Signature of an authorized person	
MARCEL D FERAUD		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:38 AM 01/28/2022 FTLED 10:38 AM 01/28/2022 SR 20220287554 - File Number 6577321

.

٠

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GL Realty Estate LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: GL Realty Estate LLC

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958, County of Sussex. The registered agent in charge thereof is Harvard Business Services, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being fully authorized to execute and file this document have signed below and executed this Certificate of Formation on this January 28, 2022.

flath C. Manerchin

Harvard Business Services, Inc., Authorized Person By: Heather A. Manerchia, Assistant Secretary



The First State

1, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GL REALTY ESTATE LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GL REALTY ESTATE LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HERSEY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



5577321 \$300 5R# 20223509807

1 · · · ·

Authentication: 204378319 Obte: 09-13-22

Page 1